

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6867

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

08 September 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the treatment of spasticity.

You asked:

Q1. How many patients have been treated (for any condition) in the last 3 months with the following products:

- a. Baclofen*
- b. Tizanidine*
- c. Dantrolene sodium*
- d. Diazepam*
- e. Sativex*
- f. Gabapentin*
- g. Botox*
- h. Dysport*
- i. Xeomin*

Q2. For patients treated for Multiple Sclerosis in the last 3 months, how many patients have been treated with the following products:

- a. Baclofen*
- b. Tizanidine*
- c. Dantrolene sodium*
- d. Diazepam*
- e. Sativex*
- f. Gabapentin*
- g. Botox*
- h. Dysport*
- i. Xeomin*

Q3. For patients admitted for Stroke in the last 3 months, how many patients have been treated with the following products:

- a. Baclofen*
- b. Tizanidine*

- c. *Dantrolene sodium*
- d. *Gabapentin*
- e. *Botox*
- f. *Dysport*
- g. *Xeomin*

Q4. *For patients admitted for Spinal or Brain Trauma in the last 3 months, how many patients have been treated with the following products:*

- a. *Baclofen*
- b. *Tizanidine*
- c. *Dantrolene sodium*
- d. *Gabapentin*
- e. *Botox*
- f. *Dysport*
- g. *Xeomin*

Q5. *Within your trust, how many patients have been treated (with any medication or procedure) in the past 12 months for the following conditions:*

- a. *Multiple Sclerosis*
- b. *Stroke*
- c. *Spinal or brain trauma*

Trust response:

Q1.

- a. 60
- b. 4
- c. 0
- d. 217
- e. 1
- f. 116
- g. 227
- h. Not used
- i. Not used

Q2.

- a. Unable to quantify
- b. Unable to quantify
- c. Unable to quantify
- d. Unable to quantify
- e. 1
- f. Unable to quantify
- g. 60
- h. Not used
- i. Not used

Q3.

- a. Unable to quantify
- b. Unable to quantify
- c. Unable to quantify
- d. Unable to quantify
- e. 26
- f. Not used
- g. Not used

Q4.

- a. Unable to quantify
- b. Unable to quantify
- c. Unable to quantify
- d. Unable to quantify
- e. Unable to quantify
- f. Not used
- g. Not used

Q5.

- a. Please note that some patients might have several admissions.

| Year-Month | Number of Patients |
|------------|--------------------|
| 2020-07 | 32 |
| 2020-08 | 26 |
| 2020-09 | 32 |
| 2020-10 | 34 |
| 2020-11 | 25 |
| 2020-12 | 27 |
| 2021-01 | 28 |
| 2021-02 | 22 |
| 2021-03 | 39 |
| 2021-04 | 34 |
| 2021-05 | 42 |
| 2021-06 | 37 |
| 2021-07 | 35 |

- b. Please note that some patients might have several admissions.

| Year - Month | Number of Patients |
|--------------|--------------------|
| 2020-07 | 79 |
| 2020-08 | 68 |
| 2020-09 | 85 |
| 2020-10 | 81 |
| 2020-11 | 79 |
| 2020-12 | 97 |
| 2021-01 | 96 |
| 2021-02 | 78 |
| 2021-03 | 89 |
| 2021-04 | 88 |
| 2021-05 | 75 |
| 2021-06 | 90 |
| 2021-07 | 32 |

- c. Please note that some patients might have several admissions.

* Spinal or brain trauma (traumatic injury)- S06.-, S09.-, T06.-, T09.-, s14, s24, s34,

* Cranial nerve injury- S04.-,

* Haemorrhage of Brain- I61, I60.9, P52.4, P10.1, s06, O99.4,

| Year - Month | Number of Patients |
|---------------------|---------------------------|
| 2020-07 | 68 |
| 2020-08 | 76 |
| 2020-09 | 85 |
| 2020-10 | 83 |
| 2020-11 | 66 |
| 2020-12 | 69 |
| 2021-01 | 62 |
| 2021-02 | 60 |
| 2021-03 | 65 |
| 2021-04 | 88 |
| 2021-05 | 61 |
| 2021-06 | 79 |
| 2021-07 | 61 |